
2023 Purchase College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 4-14   Home: 2-17   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (144), Opp (196)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Combe (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Palermo 2, Sasso 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-141), Bronzi
(54-57), Sasso (54-58), Combe (12-12), Palermo (12-14)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Palermo, Brianna .383 29-29 81 18 31 6 2 0 10 41 .506 9 2 8 0 .457 0 0 6-6 42 44 4 .956
21 Santia, Malena .324 28-27 74 10 24 8 0 0 15 32 .432 4 0 24 1 .354 1 0 4-4 29 35 8 .889
2 Perez, Alexandria .307 29-29 75 17 23 10 2 0 13 37 .493 4 1 19 0 .350 0 1 8-8 43 4 1 .979
6 D'Errico, Jade .300 29-29 70 9 21 3 0 0 4 24 .343 3 0 7 0 .329 0 0 5-5 58 25 13 .865
18 Jennings, Kelly .278 29-29 79 15 22 4 0 1 9 29 .367 6 4 9 0 .360 0 0 3-3 115 3 2 .983
8 Bronzi, Rebecca .263 28-28 76 8 20 5 2 0 16 29 .382 3 1 11 0 .300 0 1 6-7 82 14 8 .923
15 Nero, Amber .192 27-27 52 4 10 0 0 0 8 10 .192 0 1 17 0 .204 1 3 2-2 12 0 3 .800
24 Combe, Katherine .111 24-20 45 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .111 3 0 17 0 .167 0 0 1-1 19 0 3 .864
14 Pawlak, Melanie .300 10-0 10 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .500 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
19 Sasso, Tara .204 29-29 49 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .224 2 1 16 0 .250 0 1 1-1 23 30 4 .930
5 Marsala, Julia .160 25-5 25 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 1 0 10 0 .192 0 0 2-3 3 0 2 .600
13 Medina, Karina .130 28-28 23 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 .130 4 3 16 0 .333 0 1 3-3 37 3 7 .851
10 Mullen, Erin .000 10-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 29-29 664 102 176 39 6 1 86 230 .346 40 13 160 1 .318 2 7 41-43 465 160 55 .919
Opponents .363 29-29 724 255 263 59 9 9 217 367 .507 161 8 85 0 .477 12 15 66-72 477 146 41 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Marsala, Julia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Palermo, Brianna 8.18 0-1 10 1 1 0-0 0 25.2 48 48 30 32 9 8 5 1 .364 19 2 0 2 1
19 Sasso, Tara 8.66 6-22 28 28 18 3-1 0 129.1 215 207 160 129 76 51 4 8 .363 37 6 0 10 14
Totals 8.58 6-23 39 29 19 4 0 155.0 263 255 190 161 85 59 9 9 .363 56 8 0 12 15
Opponents 2.73 23-6 43 29 17 12 3 159.0 176 102 62 40 160 39 6 1 .265 23 13 0 2 7



2023 Purchase College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Pawlak, Melanie 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jennings, Kelly 120 115 3 2 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Perez, Alexandria 48 43 4 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Palermo, Brianna 90 42 44 4 .956 1 12 2 .857 0 0
19 Sasso, Tara 57 23 30 4 .930 0 54 4 .931 0 0
8 Bronzi, Rebecca 104 82 14 8 .923 0 54 3 .947 0 0
21 Santia, Malena 72 29 35 8 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 D'Errico, Jade 96 58 25 13 .865 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Combe, Katherine 22 19 0 3 .864 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
13 Medina, Karina 47 37 3 7 .851 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nero, Amber 15 12 0 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Marsala, Julia 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mullen, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 680 465 160 55 .919 6 132 9 .936 1 0
Opponents 664 477 146 41 .938 4 82 3 .965 5 0


